N LR SR 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
: D ANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
) s S v ) Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

'PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & Pal Worke o ot it
TRANSPORTATION  ~ONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.O0.NO: 41
DATE: 10/4/2017

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317012
P.O.No.: 20171182

PROJECT: Day Resource Center Remodeling
CONTRACTOR: J.H. Findorff & Son Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: JHF 46

Requested By: _County

2
3. Proposed Change: Addition of elevator pit light.
4

Reason for Change: Required to meet Madison Fire Department inspection requirement.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $1,979.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original CONtract MOUNT WAS .......ccciiiieiieiieieer e re st sre e sreebestseetseseeessasebsstssteeressees $2,387,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders..........c.ccoccvviiinienieiinnnenieserer e $105,576.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was..........ococcvvveiiiireere et $2,492,576.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ..........cc..cccoeviiiiiininnne, $1,979.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will De......cococvvovvivviiiiiiiniiricec e $2,494,555.00
The Completion Date will be unchanged DY .........ccoiviviiiiiinic s 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefor 9/15/2017
Approvals: &

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor _____ Purchasing _____ Department ___ A/E __~ PWHT __

¢
%\5\'\%

oy
LN

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Rob Nebel\317012 - Day Resource Center (Const)\11 - Change Orders\317012 - Change Order Template.docx S




